Appendix 1: Thurrock School Wellbeing Service Objectives, Outcomes and Actions

Service Objective	Outcomes	Action / Outputs	Golden Thread	Delivery Date
All schools in Thurrock will receive mental health awareness training delivered by the SWS.	Schools will have attended and participated in wellbeing and mental health training.	SWS will deliver wellbeing and mental health training sessions to provide evidence based programmes that will enable staff to promote positive wellbeing. Schools will receive a bespoke package of support meeting their specific needs.	P1a P1b P1c	Launched October 2019
CYP will be able to access preventative programmes, resources and support in regards to wellbeing and mental health within their school environment.	Mental Health Leads and other school staff will have the relevant resources to effectively support students. CYP have ease of access to effective support and resources within the school environment.	SWS will work closely with the Mental Health Leads. SWS will support schools in the development of their individualised Mental Health Action plan. SWS will work in partnership with schools to deliver bespoke training session to the Mental Health Leads and other relevant staff. Mental health awareness training will be offered to all school staff via a CPD session. The SWS will work with schools to promote student wellbeing champions, they will receive support from the schools allocated SWS Practitioner. SWS will broker outside agencies to provide further specialist support when required.	P1a P1b P1c	Launched October 2019
Parents and Carers to access wellbeing and mental health awareness training.	Parents and Carers to feel more informed about mental health and how to access further support if required.	SWS will work in partnership with schools to offer Parent/Carer workshops.	P1a P1b P1c	Launched October 2019

SWS will report into the Brighter Futures Board.	Brighter Futures to be fully informed of the progress, delivery and outcomes of the SWS.	To continue to work in partnership with the Brighter Futures Board and the SWS Partnership Board. The SWS will submit a written report twice per year.	P1a P1b P1c	Launched October 2019
---	---	--	-------------------	-----------------------------